
CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 2/9/2022

ALL
Item Creation Date: 10/4/2021

HCD21-120 The Women's Home (Maybee) DR17

Agenda Item#: 21.

Summary:
NOT A REAL CAPTION
ORDINANCE authorizing a First Amendment to the Contract between the City of Houston and THE WOMEN’S HOME, to provide up 
to $251,917.73 in Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery 2017 (CDBG-DR17) funds to finance the operation of a 
job services program with supportive services for low-to moderate- income Houston residents affected by Hurricane Harvey

Background:
The Housing and Community Development Department (HCDD) recommends Council approval of an Ordinance authorizing a First 
Amendment to the Contract between the City of Houston (City) and The Women’s Home, providing up to $251,917.73 in Community 
Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery 2017 (CDBG-DR17) funds to finance the operation of a job services program with 
supportive services for low-to moderate- income for Houston residents affected by Hurricane Harvey.

The Women’s Home will use the CDBG-DR17 funds to provide case management, mental health counseling, substance 
abuse services, and job training/education to a minimum of 300 individuals. The purpose of the services is to assist individuals 
to increase their resilience and stability. 

FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT Percent
Direct Program Service $230,613.35 91.54%
Administration $21,304.38 8.46%
Total $251,917.73 100%

HCDD conducted a Notice of Funding Award (NOFA) for CDBG-DR17 funding for fiscal year 2020 with a one-year extension option for
fiscal year 2021.  The initial agreement term was May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021 and was administratively extended through April 30,
2022.

As of November 2021, The Women’s Home has expended approximately 94% of funds and achieved 61% of the client goal. The
Women’s Home began receiving funding through the City in 2016, and there were no findings on their annual compliance monitoring.

No Fiscal Note is required on grant items.

This item was reviewed by the Housing and Community Affairs Committee on October 19, 2021.

_____________________________
Keith W. Bynam, Interim Director

Prior Council Action:
4-21-2020 (O) 2020-0307

Amount and Source of Funding:
$251,917.73 Federal State Local - Pass Through Fund (5030)

Contact Information:
Roxanne Lawson
832-394-6307

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
Public Notice Public Notice
Delinquent Tax Report Backup Material

DocuSign Envelope ID: 577E1B1E-625D-423C-B086-B1A97F06A730

file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136314&ItemID=24143
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136904&ItemID=24143

		2022-02-24T09:03:25-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




